
No. ______ 
______________ 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
______________ 

 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA & STATE OF INDIANA,  

EX REL. CATHY OWSLEY, 
Petitioner, 

v. 
 

FAZZI ASSOCIATES, INC., CARE CONNECTION OF  
CINCINNATI, LLC, GEM CITY HOME CARE,  

ASCENSION HOME CARE, AND  
ENVISION HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, INC. 

Respondents. 
______________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
______________ 

 
I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court 

and that on this day, pursuant to Rule 29 of the Rules of this Court, I caused three 
copies of the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to be served upon the below-named 
counsel by third-party commercial carrier for delivery within three calendar days and 
caused an electronic copy to be served upon the below-named counsel by email.  All 
parties required to be served have been served. 

 
Counsel for Respondent Fazzi Associates, Inc.: 

Douglas H. Hallward-Driemeier 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20006-6807 
(202) 508-4600 
Douglas.Hallward-Driemeier@ropesgray.com 

John P. Bueker 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
800 Boylston Street 
Boston, MA 02199-3600 
(617) 951-7000 
John.Bueker@ropesgray.com 
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Counsel for Respondents Care Connection of Cincinnati, Gem City Home Care, 
Ascension Home Care, and Envision Healthcare Holdings, Inc.: 

Jason W. Hilliard 
DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP 
255 East Fifth Street, Suite 1900 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
(513) 977-8569 
jason.hilliard@dinsmore.com 

George B. Breen 
Erica Sibley Bahnsen 
Elizabeth A. Harris 
EPSTEIN BECKER & GREEN, P.C. 
1227 25th Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20037 
(202) 861-1823 
gbreen@ebglaw.com 
esibley@ebglaw.com 
eharris@ebglaw.com 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Tejinder Singh 
 December 21, 2021 

 


